

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

0 2018 0

TF 669141



Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Party 1: Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli

and

Party 2: Parth Holidays, Sangli

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into on the 25th June 2018 and sets for the terms and understanding between the Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and the Parth Holidays, Sangli for conduction of Diploma Course in Travel and Tourism under UGC Community College Scheme.

2 5 JUN 2018 मुहांक नॉदवही क्र. (४॥ ० दरस मोदणी करता र हो ज/ ताली घोग्फला रागव हरते मांच व पत्ता Letter diag एस. एस. पाष्टील परवाना 2406016, कोर्ट जे खरेदीदाराची सही. दिनांक

gillande 2 5 JUN 2018

Purpose/Objective:

This MOU will

- i) Promote and enhance linkages between party 1 and party 2.
- ii) Help for smooth conduction of course
- iii) Provide assistance in organization of various activities
- iv) Encourage the students to be smart entrepreneur

Areas of Collaborations:

The above goals will be accomplished by undertaking the following activities:

- v) Conduction of lectures and Practicals
- vi) Organization of Seminars and Workshops
- vii) Provide platform to students to interact with well known experts in the field
- viii) To encourage the students to start their own business
- ix) Provide on field training and technical expertise whenever necessary

For organization of all above activities party 2 will provide assistance to party 1.

Proposed Mode of Collaboration:

Party 1 and Party 2 will collaborate through following modes:

- i) Cooperation and promotion in areas of mutual interest
- ii) Any other appropriate mode of interaction agreed upon party 1 and party 2

Terms and Conditions:

- i) The expenditure on organization of student related activities should be borne by party 1
- ii) The party 2 should not be able to organize independent event at party 1 campus without prior permission from party 1
- iii) The MOU may be amended, renewed and terminated by mutual written agreement of both the parties at any time
- iv) Either party shall have the right to terminate this MOU upon 60 days prior to written notice to other party.

Duration

This MOU is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and Parth Holidays, Sangli. This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and Parth Holidays, Sangli and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and Parth Holidays, Sangli and will consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and Parth Holidays, Sangli this MOU shall end on (30/04/2025).

Contact Information:	
Party 1	<u>Party 2</u>
Dr. D. G. Kanase,	Mr. Mukund Mane,
Principal,	Director
Bharati Vidyapeeth's,	Parth Holidays, F4, Prerana Complex, Opp.
	Vishrambag police ground, Sangli. 416415
-	Phone (O): (0233)2304755
Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli	Vishrambag police ground, Sangli. 416415 Phone (O): (0233)2304755

NDAM A

· SANGL

By signing below, both the parties acting by their duly authorized officers have caused this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

(Dr. D. G. Kanase) Principal Bharati Vidyapeeth's, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli **Principal Bharati Vidyapeeth's** Dr. Patangrao Kadam Matavidyalaya, Sangli

E-mail: bvpkc_sangli@yahoo.co.in

(Mr.) und Mane)

Email: mukund@paarthholidays.com

Director Parth Holidays, Sangli

PAARTE LAND

ND AS

